- 1. Approve Minutes from August 2019 meeting
- 2. Approve Treasurer report August 2019
- 3. Activity Report T.V.F.D. for August 2019
- 4.Approve T.V.F.D. disbursements for August 2019
- 5.Other expenditures, if any
- 6.Review mail items, if any
- 7. Amend budget for unexpected expense rehab truck
- 8. Adopt 2019-2020 budget
- 9. Discuss Star Harbor Station
- 10.General Public comments
- 11.Next Meeting October 15th 2019

Henderson County Emergency Service District No 1.

President Sandra Lyles

The undersigned Counth Clerk:hereby certify the HCESD no 1 meeting is correct, posted true and correct placed on bulletin board courthouse door Henderson County accessible to Public for 72 hrs preceding meeting on 12th day September 2019. Dated 10th day of September 2019

7019 SEP 13 AM 7: 58

7